PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4839116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIO UEDA	02/14/2018
SUSUMU TOKURA	02/14/2018
KENJI NISHIMURA	02/14/2018
MOTONAO NIIZUMA	02/14/2018
JUN ARAKI	02/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHI CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, TOYOSU 3-CHOME
City:	KOTO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	135-8710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15754347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: C. FREDERICK KOENIG III
Address Line 1: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PLAZA Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOEIHI-PT022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. FREDERICK KOENIG III
SIGNATURE:	/C. Frederick Koenig III/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 045032 FRAME: 0476 source=SOEIHI-PT022_-_Assignment#page1.tif source=SOEIHI-PT022_-_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045032 FRAME: 0477

	ASSIC	AMMENT		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	A	ddress		
	c/a IHI Carporation,			
1) Akio UEDA	I-1, Toyosu 3-chome,			
	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8	710 Japan	•	•
	c/o IHI Corporation,			·
2) Susumu TOKURA	1-1, Toyosu 3-chome,			•
	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8	710 Japan		
	c/o IHI Corporation,			
3) Kenji NISHIMURA	1-1, Toyosu 3-chome,			
	Kata-ku, Takyo 135-8	710 Japan		
	c/o IHI Corporation,			
4) Motonao NIIZUMA	1-1, Toyom 3-chame,	•		
	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8	710 Japan	•	
C) Tour ADART	c/o IHI Corporation,	•		
5) Jun ARAKI	I-1, Toyosa 3-chome,	110 F		
	Kote-ku, Takyo 135-8	/10 Japan	2017	
hereinafter called assignor(s), h COIL DEVICE AND COIL S and executed an application for	SYSTEM		refor on even date herewith	unless otherwise
indicated below:	E 1 00 0010		15/754 247	
filed on	February 22, 2018	, Serial No.	15/754,347	; and
Whereas		— ' <u> </u>		·, 413G
IHI Corporation	0.1	•		
	osu 3-chome,			
Koto-ku	, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan			
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor;	e entire right, title and intere	st in the application ar	nd invention, and to any Ur	ited States
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as and set over unto the assignee, i invention and this application, a may be granted thereon, and all Trademarks of the United States accordance with the terms of this	ts lawful successors and assi nd all divisions, and continu reissues thereof, and I/WE h s to issue all Letters Patent fo	ned, transferred, and a gns, MY/OUR entire ations thereof, and all ereby authorize and m	set over, and do hereby sell right, title, and interest in a Letters Patent of the United equest the Commissioner o	, assign, transfer, nd to this I States which f Patents and
assignee, its successors and assisign all lawful papers when call the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful o and enforce proper patent prote execution of such papers shall be	ed upon to do so, execute an assignee, its successors and aths and generally do everythetion for this invention in the ac borne by the assignee, its s	US respecting this invided deliver all papers the assigns, execute all diving possible to aid as United States, it bein accessors and assigns	vention and testify in any le at may be necessary or desi ivisional, continuation, and signee, its successors and a og understood that any expe s.	gal proceeding, rable to perfect reissue ussigns, to obtain use incident to the
In the event that the paten I/WE hereby grant permission to above, and to record this Assign	t application filing date or se to the attorneys of record in the ument after such information	e patent application to	own at the time this Assign o fill in the filing date and/o	ment is executed, or serial number
	INVENTORS	•	DATE SIGN	<u>ED</u>
1): Akio	lleda		Feb. 14. 20	।श
Name:	Akio UEDA		100, 11, 20	
	THE CLUST			
2): Snow.	No Eq ra		· Feb. 14, 2;)(C

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

3):	Genji hishmura	Feb. 14, 20/8
Name:	Kenji NISHIMURA	
4):	motorio Mizum	Feb. 14, 2018
Name:	Motonao NIIZUMA	
5):	Jun Araki	Feb. 6, 2018
Name:	Jun ARAKI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2